
5/23/2023Market Transaction Report
Sale Date: 5/23/2023

1^30 IkaJl.
CATTLE - BrdHfr

$ / CWTDescr Head Avg Wt $ / Head
Blk BrdHfr 
Blk BrdHfr 
Bwf BrdHfr

2 930 158.60
135.00
110.00

1,475.00
1,066.50

748.00
1 790
1 680

CATTLE - BrdHfr: 4 Head. Average Weight = 833. Average Price: $143.08 /CWT, $1,191.13/HEAD

CATTLE - Bull
Head $ / CWT $ / Head

2,625.15
2.565.40
2.464.40
2.547.75 
2,336.30
2.362.20
2.317.75 
2,014.65
1.899.80
1.820.70
1.808.80 
1,770.00 
2,000.00
1.551.70 
1,316.10
1.285.20 
1,071.00 
1,032.90

Descr Avg Wt
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Red Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Hereford Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Bwf Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull

1 2035 129.00
127.00
122.00
129.00
122.00
124.00
127.00
121.00
118.00
119.00
119.00
118.00
147.87
118.00
107.00
119.00
119.00
132.00

1 2020
20201

1 1975
1 1915
1 1905
1 1825
1 1665

16101
2 1530
1 1520

15001
2 1353

1315I
I 1230

10801
9001

2 783
CATTLE-Bull: 21 Head. Average Weight = 1,516. Average Price: $124.49/CWT, $1,887.78 /HEAD

CATTLE - BullCalf
$ / CWT $ / Head

1,441.00
1,057.80
1,451.40
1,356.60
1,110.00
1,121.25

150.00

Head Avg WtDescr
Bwf BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Bwf BullCalf 
Bwf BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf

1 655 220.00
164.00
236.00
238.00
222.00
299.00
125.00

6451
6151

1 570
1 500
2 375
1 120

CATTLE - BullCalf: 8 Head. Average Weight = 482. Average Price: $228.52/CWT, $1,101.16/HEAD

CATTLE - Cow
$ / Head
1.965.60 
1,600.00 
1,616.98 
1,395.00 
1,600.00 
1,400.00
1.335.10 
1,446.40
1.335.60 
1,397.20 
1,249.88
1.309.10

$ / CWTHead Avg WtDescr
1 1890 104.00

100.00
106.00
100.00
122.61
107.69
104.00
113.00
106.00
112.00
101.00
106.00

Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Red Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Red Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow

16001
152511
13951
13051
13001
12844

3 1280
12601

4 1248
12382

4 1235
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1220 103.00
108.00
107.00
102.00
112.00
107.00
96.00
99.00

102.00
96.00
94.00
98.00

120.93
82.00

104.00
85.00
91.00
94.00

100.00
94.00
20.00
89.00
98.00

104.00
135.00
69.00
93.00

104.00
60.00
70.00

129.00
31.00

1,256.60
1,314.90
1,302.73
1.229.10 
1,289.87
1.230.50 
1,084.80 
1,103.85 
1,127.67 
1,056.00 
1,022.25 
1,056.44 
1,300.00

877.40
1.101.10

896.75 
941.85 
972.62

1,032.00
963.50
193.60 
861.34 
945.70
951.60

1.228.50
603.75
813.75
899.60 
438.00 
509.25 
928.80 
158.10

1Char Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Char Cow 
Char Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Red Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Red Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Red Cow 
Red Cow 
Rwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Xbred Cow 
Red Cow 
Blk Cow 
Xbred Cow

2 1218
8 1218

12053
11523

5 1150
1 1130

11151
9 1106
1 1100

10882
10785
10751

2 1070
10594
10551

1 1035
103517
103210
10251

1 968
80 968

9651
9151
9101

1 875
8751
8651

5 730
2 728
1 720
2 510

CATTLE-Cow: 209 Head. Average Weight - 1,067. Average Price: $96.34/CWT, $1,028.42/HEAD

CATTLE - HfrCalf
$ / CWT $ / HeadHead AvgWtDescr

Blk HfrCalf 
Red HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Mixed HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Bwf HfrCalf 
Xbred HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Xbred HfrCalf 
Xbred HfrCalf 
Xbred HfrCalf

1 620 172.00
202.00
202.00
162.00
234.00
230.00
214.00
207.00
253.00
230.00
272.73
122.45
131.58
150.00

1,066.40
1,111.00

974.65
777.60

1,076.40
1,029.25

862.42
734.85
860.20
741.75
750.00
300.00
250.00
180.00

5501
2 483
1 480

4601
2 448
5 403
3 355
2 340
2 323
1 275
1 245
1 190
1 120

CATTLE - HfrCalf: 24 Head. Average Weight = 384. Average Price: $209.01/CWT, $801.66/HEAD

CATTLE - HfrYrl
Descr Head Avg Wt $ / CWT $ / Head
Xbred HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl

970 146.00
183.50

1,416.20
1,602.5715 873
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Blk HfrYrl 
Bwf HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Hereford HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Hereford HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Red HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Rwf HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Red HfrYrl 
Bwf HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl

7 825 183.50 
142.00 
179.00
185.50 
160.00 
191.10 
152.00 
150.00 
170.00
196.75 
177.00 
190.00 
181.00
212.50 
212.25 
182.00 
205.00
216.75 
186.00
209.50 
216.00 
213.00 
140.00 
187.00
209.50 
195.00 
190.00 
217.00
142.50 
238.00 
215.00 
177.00 
201.00 
221.00 
229.00 
204.00 
227.00 
170.00 
186.00 
215.00 
247.00 
205.00 
225.00 
191.00 
225.00 
240.00 
232.00 
120.00 
212.00 
239.00 
249.00 
243.00 
207.00 
220.00 
204.00 
255.00

22.00
237.00
174.00

1.513.87 
1,157.30 
1,449.90
1.491.73 
1,280.00 
1,517.84
1.155.20 
1,135.00
1.268.20
1.453.88
1.292.10
1.377.50 
1,298.68 
1,473.33 
1,465.08
1.246.70 
1,400.83 
1,468.72 
1,246.20 
1,391.43
1.411.71 
1,377.40

903.00
1,206.15
1,338.58
1,236.93
1,197.00
1.367.10 

890.62
1.482.92 
1,318.67 
1,084.13 
1,216.05
1.330.74 
1,371.14
1.221.24 
1,350.65 
1,011.50 
1,083.45 
1,243.42
1.396.92
1.158.25
1.252.50 
1,050.50
1.226.25 
1,306.46 
1,245.07

630.00
1,081.20
1,202.17
1,226.53
1.190.70 
1,014.30 
1,067.00

986.00
1.208.70 

102.30
1,102.05

783.00

8151
8102

6 804
1 800

68 794
7601

3 757
5 746

19 739
2 730
1 725
2 718

69315
19 690

1 685
3 683

46 678
1 670

36 664
70 654

6 647
6451

1 645
66 639

63474
1 630

6302
6251
62339
6136
6132
6053
6027
59912
59937
5955

1 595
2 583
3 578

63 566
1 565
3 557
1 550

5451
54439

3 537
5251
5101
5035
49331
4907
4901
4851
4839

10 474
465
4651
4501
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Xbred HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Bvvf HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl

450 151.00
239.00
237.00
230.00
208.00

679.50
1.009.78

983.55
848.70
738.40

1
2 423

4151
5 369
1 355

CATTLE - HfrYrl: 784 Head. Average Weight = 639. Average Price: $211.57 /CWT, $1,352.87 /HEAD

CATTLE - Pair
S/CWTHead Avg Wt $ / HeadDescr

Bwf PAIR 
Xbred PAIR

935 203.21
111.11

1,900.00
700.001 630

CATTLE - Pair: 2 Head. Average Weight = 783. Average Price: $166.13/CWT, $1,300.00/HEAD

CATTLE - StrCalf
Head Avg Wt $ / CWT $ / HeadDescr

Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Mixed StrCalf 
Bwf StrCalf 
Xbred StrCalf

5134 242.00
305.00
314.00
329.00
308.51
190.48

1.240.25
1.235.25 
1,161.80 
1,080.22

725.00
400.00

1 405
2 370

3286
2351

2 210
CATTLE-StrCalf: 16 Head. Average Weight = 364. Average Price: $283.95 /CWT, $1,032.88/HEAD

CATTLE - StrYrl
$ / CWT $ / Head

1.956.50
1.920.68
1.918.43 
1,896.75 
1,851.47
1.665.20 

671.25
1,716.00
1.751.12
1.709.12
1.524.25
1.526.25
1.703.44
1.573.83
1.664.20
1.633.68 
1,637.70 
1,637.28 
1,064.00 
1,562.40
1.492.83 
1,556.78
1.428.17 
1,658.90
1.320.50 
1,618.06
1.548.17 
1,455.93
1.502.80
1.434.80

Descr Head Avg Wt
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Red StrYrl 
Rwf StrYrl 
Char StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Red StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Rwf StrYrl 
Bwf StrYrl

2 1075 182.00
188.00
189.50
189.50 
192.60 
184.00
75.00

195.00
200.25
204.00
182.00
185.00
207.00
194.00
212.00
209.00
212.00
214.50 
140.00 
217.00 
211.00 
222.00 
205.00
238.50 
190.00 
233.00 
225.00
212.50 
221.00 
211.00

102255
55 1012
54 1001
73 961

1 905
8951

1 880
47 874

83841
2 838

1 825
12 823

8 811
1 785
6 782

28 773
53 763

1 760
3 720
4 708

24 701
3 697
9 696
2 695

18 694
13 688
35 685

3 680
1 680
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Xbred StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Rwf StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Red StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl

2 678 182.00
211.00
220.00
245.00
220.00
169.00
204.00
244.00
252.00
240.00
238.00
211.00
246.00
274.00

16.00
285.50
182.00
269.00
235.00

78.85
289.00
288.00

74.00
306.00
275.00
305.25
300.00
318.00
120.00
226.00
319.00

1,233.05
1.413.70
1.464.83 
1,596.95 
1,432.00 
1,091.74 
1,295.40
1.507.92
1.522.80 
1,428.00
1.382.78 
1,211.74 
1,411.43
1.559.84 

89.60
1,584.53

996.45
1,467.73
1.263.78 

410.00
1,471.49
1.444.80 

370.00
1.505.70 
1,352.08
1.453.92 
1,413.00 
1,489.30

546.00

670
6 666

11 652
65144

5 646
6351

5 618
7 604

595
5815

7 574
4 574

42 569
1 560

42 555
5482

8 546
9 538

5201
5096
502

1 500
17 492

4926
47646
4715
4689
455

1,017.00
1,244.10

4501
3904

CATTLE - StrYrl: 860 Head. Average Weight = 758. Average Price: $215.84 /CWT, $1,636.44 /HEAD
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